
 

                    

   

... 

COMMON DATA SET | Section B: Enrollment and Persistence 

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

B1: All Students 

Grand Total All Students 
Total All Undergraduates 1368136013011334 1360 1384 1425 1409 

167716421640 1690 1719 1780 1742 16871692 1708 
1346 1381 

Total All Graduates 346 327 306 330 335 341 355 333 317 319 

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

B1: Undergraduate Students 

Degree-Seeking, First-Time Freshman 

Full 
Time 

Part 
Time 

Full 
Time 

Part 
Time 

Full 
Time 

Part 
Time 

Full 
Time 

Part 
Time 

Full 
Time 

Part 
Time 

Full 
Time 

Part 
Time 

Full 
Time 

Part 
Time 

Full 
Time 

Part 
Time 

Full 
Time 

Part 
Time 

Full 
Time 

Part 
Time 

Men 
Women 

Other First-Year, Degree-Seeking 

0 
385 

0 
0 

0 
407 

0 
0 

0 
354 

0 
0 

0 
391 

0 
0 

0 
374 

0 
0 

0 
359 

0 
0 

1 
421 

0 
0 

0 
396 

0 
0 

0 
361 

0 
0 

0 
380 

0 
0 

Men 
Women 

All Other Degree-Seeking 

0 
8 

0 
1 

0 
11 

0 
0 

0 
13 

0 
0 

0 
3 

0 
0 

0 
11 

0 
1 

0 
4 

0 
0 

0 
10 

0 
0 

0 
12 

0 
0 

0 
8 

0 
0 

0 
6 

0 
0 

Men 
Women 

Total Degree-Seeking 

1 
933 

0 
13 

0 
943 

0 
10 

1 
954 

0 
6 

1 
952 

0 
6 

0 
983 

0 
7 

0 
934 

0 
3 

0 
988 

0 
2 

0 
989 

0 
5 

1 
974 

0 
2 

0 
966 

0 
11 

Men 
Women 

All Other Undergraduate Students 

1 
1326 

0 
14 

0 
1361 

0 
10 

1 
1321 

0 
6 

1 
1346 

0 
6 

0 
1368 

0 
8 

0 
1297 

0 
3 

1 
1419 

0 
2 

0 
1397 

0 
5 

1 
1343 

0 
2 

0 
1352 

0 
11 

Men 
Women 

0 
5 

0 
0 

0 
0 

2 
8 

0 
3 

1 
2 

0 
3 

0 
4 

0 
4 

0 
4 

0 
0 

0 
1 

0 
1 

0 
2 

0 
6 

0 
1 

0 
5 

0 
9 

0 
2 

0 
3 

Total Undergraduate Students 
Men 

Women 
1 

1331 
0 
14 

0 
1361 

2 
18 

1 
1324 

1 
8 

1 
1349 

0 
10 

0 
1372 

0 
12 

0 
1297 

0 
4 

1 
1420 

0 
4 

0 
1403 

0 
6 

1 
1348 

0 
11 

0 
1354 

0 
14 

OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH, PLANNING, AND ASSESSMENT | ir@brynmawr.edu COMMON DATA SET | SECTION B 

mailto:ir@brynmawr.edu


 

                    

 

   

r r r r r r r 

COMMON DATA SET | Section B: Enrollment and Persistence 

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

B1: Graduate Students 
Full Part Full Part Full Part Full Part Full Part Full Part Full Part Full Part Full Part Full Part 

Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 
Degree-Seeking, First-Time 

Men 13 4 11 2 13 1 13 2 5 6 14 2 5 2 10 5 7 3 12 2 
Women 45 16 52 12 52 7 62 15 51 18 56 19 58 22 54 24 44 17 53 16 

All Other Degree-Seeking 
Men 55 8 53 8 52 6 50 4 32 1 25 5 36 4 16 8 23 2 23 3 

Women 171 31 160 29 144 27 157 18 119 26 124 21 133 16 129 25 144 10 129 12 
All Other Graduate Students 

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 28 0 31 0 24 0 29 0 28 0 
Women 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 9 42 4 41 6 45 3 36 2 38 0 40 1 

Total Graduate Students 
Men 68 12 64 10 65 7 63 6 68 7 67 7 72 6 50 13 59 5 63 5 

Women 216 50 212 41 196 38 219 42 212 48 221 46 236 41 219 51 226 27 222 29 

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 
B2: Undergraduate Student Enrollment by Racial/Ethnic Category | Degree-Seeking, First-Time, First-Year 

International (Non-Resident Alien) 81 83 90 80 65 41 50 66 39 45 
Hispanic/Latino 27 48 37 38 31 47 33 42 35 35 

Black or African American 19 29 16 17 14 24 26 15 14 19 

N
on

-H
is

pa
ni

c 

White 143 153 139 169 195 174 240 187 191 190 
American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

Asian 62 42 36 56 42 44 46 41 41 42 
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Isl. 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Two or More Races 21 21 15 23 20 16 19 35 32 28 
Race and/or Ethnicity Unknown 32 31 21 7 7 13 8 9 9 20 

Total (All Race/Ethnicities Above) 385 407 354 391 374 359 422 396 361 380 

OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH, PLANNING, AND ASSESSMENT | ir@brynmawr.edu COMMON DATA SET | SECTION B 

mailto:ir@brynmawr.edu


 

 

 

   

COMMON DATA SET | Section B: Enrollment and Persistence 

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 
B2: Undergraduate Student Enrollment by Racial/Ethnic Category | Degree-Seeking Undergraduates (including First-Time, First-Year) 

International (Non-Resident Alien) 314 316 300 291 283 241 219 203 177 178 
Hispanic/Latino 117 128 122 134 136 136 138 142 137 124 

Black or African American 78 84 81 78 75 70 77 71 68 66 

N
on

-H
is

pa
ni

c 

White 478 494 492 524 588 599 721 716 675 690 
American Indian or Alaska Native 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

Asian 166 162 163 175 158 150 167 155 154 161 
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Isl. 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 

Two or More Races 71 79 74 75 74 62 71 78 96 94 
Race and/or Ethnicity Unknown 

Total (All Race/Ethnicities Above) 
29 36 38 48 

1422 1402 1346 1363 
426195 75114 106 

1341 1371 1376 13001328 1353 

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 
B2: Undergraduate Student Enrollment by Racial/Ethnic Category | Total Undergraduates (Both Degree- and Non-Degree-Seeking) 

International (Non-Resident Alien) 319 316 303 295 287 241 219 203 179 178 
Hispanic/Latino 117 128 122 134 136 136 138 142 137 124 

Black or African American 78 85 81 75 75 70 77 71 68 66 

N
on

-H
is

pa
ni

c 

White 478 496 493 525 589 599 722 716 676 692 
American Indian or Alaska Native 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

Asian 166 163 163 175 158 150 167 157 156 162 
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Isl. 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 

Two or More Races 71 79 74 75 74 62 71 78 96 94 
Race and/or Ethnicity Unknown 114 112 97 77 64 43 31 41 47 50 

Total (All Race/Ethnicities Above) 1346 1381 1334 1360 1384 1301 1425 1409 1360 1368 

OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH, PLANNING, AND ASSESSMENT | ir@brynmawr.edu COMMON DATA SET | SECTION B 

mailto:ir@brynmawr.edu


 

 

 

   

COMMON DATA SET | Section B: Enrollment and Persistence 

2015 2016 
B3: Persistence | Number of Degrees Awarded July 1 - June 30 

Bachelor's Degrees 322 348 
Postbachelor's Certificates 71 69 

Master's Degrees 124 94 
Doctoral Degrees - Research/Scholarship 11 14 

2017 

332 
82 
79 
19 

2018 

326 
67 
80 
15 

2019 

334 
71 
79 
8 

2020 

358 
8 

94 
75 

2021 

290 
5 

74 
45 

2022 

311 
14 
95 
74 

2023 

320 
9 

94 
63 

2024 

325 
12 
88 
56 

2015 2016 
B4-11: Graduation Rates | Recipients of a Federal Pell Grant 

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

Incoming Cohort Reported 2015 2016 2017 201820142011 2012 2013 
Count in Cohort (after exclusions) 79 57 49 50 48 79 52 57 

Completed the program in four years or less 65 47 37 41 38 57 38 36 
Completed in five years or less (but > four) 5 2 4 1 3 4 6 4 

Completed in six years or less (but > five) 1 0 1 2 1 0 3 2 
Total Graduating within six years 

Six-Year Graduation Rate 
42 61 47 42 

87.5% 77.2% 90.4% 73.7% 88.0% 89.9% 86.0% 85.7% 
71 49 42 44 

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 
B4-11: Graduation Rates | Recipients of a Subsidized Stafford Loan (who did not receive a Pell Grant) 

Incoming Cohort Reported 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 
Count in Cohort (after exclusions) 78 51 67 57 77 99 47 66 

Completed the program in four years or less 55 42 52 43 62 74 41 45 
Completed in five years or less (but > four) 6 7 4 2 3 3 3 6 

Completed in six years or less (but > five) 1 1 0 3 0 2 0 2 
Total Graduating within six years 62 50 56 48 65 79 44 53 

Six-Year Graduation Rate 79.5% 98.0% 83.6% 84.2% 84.4% 79.8% 93.6% 80.3% 

OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH, PLANNING, AND ASSESSMENT | ir@brynmawr.edu COMMON DATA SET | SECTION B 

mailto:ir@brynmawr.edu


 

 

 

 

   

COMMON DATA SET | Section B: Enrollment and Persistence 

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 
B4-11: Graduation Rates | Did not receive Pell Grant or Subsidized Stafford Loan 

Incoming Cohort Reported 2015 2016 2017 201820142011 2012 2013 
Count in Cohort (after exclusions) 204 257 249 244 260 229 255 267 

Completed the program in four years or less 154 200 192 196 212 188 186 194 
Completed in five years or less (but > four) 13 14 16 9 12 5 23 26 

Completed in six years or less (but > five) 1 4 1 1 4 3 3 4 
Total Graduating within six years 

Six-Year Graduation Rate 83.9% 
228 196 212 224 

84.4% 82.4% 84.8% 83.9% 87.7% 85.6% 83.1% 
168 218 209 206 

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 
B4-11: Graduation Rates | All Students Total 

Incoming Cohort Reported 2015 2016 2017 201820142009 2010 2011 2012 2013 
Count in Cohort (after exclusions) 362 369 361 365 365 351 385 407 354 390 

Completed the program in four years or less 283 288 274 289 281 280 312 319 265 275 
Completed in five years or less (but > four) 21 16 24 23 24 12 18 12 32 36 

Completed in six years or less (but > five) 4 4 3 5 2 6 5 5 6 8 
Total Graduating within six years 

Six-Year Graduation Rate 
335 336 303 319 

87.0% 82.6% 85.6% 81.8% 84.9% 83.4% 86.8% 84.1% 85.1% 83.5% 
308 308 301 317 307 298 

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 
B22: One-Year Retention Rates | All Students Total 

Incoming Cohort Reported 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2023 20 20 
Count in Cohort (after exclusions) 351 385 407 354 390 374 359 422 396 361 

Returned for Second Year 330 360 374 325 349 327 318 381 355 333 
One-Year Retention Rate 94.0% 93.5% 91.9% 91.8% 89.5% 87.4% 88.6% 90.3% 89.6% 92.2% 

OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH, PLANNING, AND ASSESSMENT | ir@brynmawr.edu COMMON DATA SET | SECTION B 

mailto:ir@brynmawr.edu

	Section B Table

