$Common\ Data\ Set\ |\ Section\ B:\ Enrollment\ and\ Persistence$

	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
B1: All Students										
Grand Total All Students	1692	1708	1640	1690	1719	1642	1780	1742	1677	1687
Total All Undergraduates	1346	1381	1334	1360	1384	1301	1425	1409	1360	1368
Total All Graduates	346	327	306	330	335	341	355	333	317	319
	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
B1: Undergraduate Students										
	Full Part Time Time	Full Part Time Time	Full Part Time Time	Full Part Time Time	Full Part Time Time	Full Part Time Time	Full Part Time Time	Full Part Time Time	Full Part Time Time	Full Part Time Time
Degree-Seeking, First-Time Freshman										
Men Women	0 0 385 0	$\begin{array}{c c}0&0\\407&0\end{array}$	0 0 354 0	0 0 391 0	0 0 374 0	0 0 359 0	$\begin{array}{c c} 1 & 0 \\ 421 & 0 \end{array}$	0 0 396 0	$\begin{array}{c} 0 \ 0 \\ 361 \ 0 \end{array}$	0 0 380 0
Other First-Year, Degree-Seeking		107		0,71	3,1			3,0	551	
Men	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0
Women	8 1	11 0	13 0	3 0	11 1	4 0	10 0	12 0	8 0	6 0
All Other Degree-Seeking										
Men	1 0	0 0	1 0	1 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	1 0	0 0
Women	933 13	943 10	954 6	952 6	983 7	934 3	988 2	989 5	974 2	966 11
Total Degree-Seeking Men	1 0	0 0	1 0	1 0	0 0	0 0	1 0	0 0	1 0	0 0
	1326 14	1361 10	1321 6	1346 6	1368 8	1297 3	1419 2	1397 5	1343 2	1352 11
All Other Undergraduate Students	1520 11	1301 10	1321 0	13100	1500 0	1277 0	1117	1377 3	13132	1002 11
Men	0 0	0 2	0 1	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0
Women	5 0	0 8	3 2	3 4	4 4	0 1	1 2	6 1	5 9	2 3
Total Undergraduate Students										
Men	1 0	0 2	1 1	1 0	0 0	0 0	1 0	0 0	1 0	0 0
Women	1331 14	1361 18	1324 8	1349 10	1372 12	1297 4	1420 4	1403 6	1348 11	1354 14

${\color{red}COMMON~DATA~SET~|~Section~B: Enrollment~and~Persistence}$

	_	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
31: Gradu	uate Students										
		Full Part Time Time	Full Part Time Time	Full Part Time Time	Full Part Time Time	Full Part Time Time	Full Part Time Time	Full Part Time Time	Full Part Time Time	Full Part Time Time	Full Part Time Time
	Degree-Seeking, First-Time										
	Men	13 4	11 2	13 1	13 2	5 6	14 2	5 2	10 5	7 3	12 2
	Women All Other Degree-Seeking	45 16	52 12	52 7	62 15	51 18	56 19	58 22	54 24	44 17	53 16
	Men	55 8	53 8	52 6	50 4	32 1	25 5	36 4	16 8	23 2	23 3
	Women	171 31	160 29	144 27	157 18	119 26	124 21	133 16	129 25	144 10	129 12
	All Other Graduate Students										
	Men	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	31 0	28 0	31 0	24 0	29 0	28 0
	Women Total Graduate Students	0 3	0 0	0 4	0 9	42 4	41 6	45 3	36 2	38 0	40 1
	I Otal Gladuate Studelits								70.10		60 F
	Man	60 12	64 10	65 7	62 6	60 7	67 7	7716	50112	505	
	Men Women	68 12 216 50	64 10 212 41	65 7 196 38	63 6 219 42	68 7 212 48	67 7 221 46	72 6 236 41	50 13 219 51	59 5 226 27	63 5 222 29
											222 29
32: Unde		216 50	212 41	196 38 2017	219 42	212 48	2020	236 41	219 51	226 27	222 29
32: Unde	Women -	216 50	212 41	196 38 2017	219 42	212 48	2020	236 41	219 51	226 27	222 29
32: Unde	Women - rgraduate Student Enrollment l	216 50 2015 Dy Racial	212 41 2016 /Ethnic C	196 38 2017 ategory	219 42 2018 Degree-See	212 48 2019 eking, First	221 46 2020 -Time, Firs	236 41 2021 t-Year	219 51	226 27	2024
	Women - rgraduate Student Enrollment k International (Non-Resident Alien)	216 50 2015 Dy Racial 81	212 41 2016 /Ethnic C	196 38 2017 ategory	219 42 2018 Degree-See 80	212 48 2019 eking, First 65	221 46 2020 -Time, Firs	236 41 2021 t-Year 50	219 51 2022 66	2023	2024
	Women	216 50 2015 Oy Racial 81 27	212 41 2016 /Ethnic C 83 48	2017 ategory 90 37	219 42 2018 Degree-See 80 38	2019 eking, First 65 31	221 46 2020 -Time, Firs: 41 47	236 41 2021 t-Year 50 33	219 51 2022 66 42	2023 39 35	2024 45 35
	women rgraduate Student Enrollment l International (Non-Resident Alien) Hispanic/Latino Black or African American	216 50 2015 20 Racial 81 27 19	2016 /Ethnic C 83 48 29	2017 ategory 90 37 16	219 42 2018 Degree-See 80 38 17	2019 Eking, First 65 31 14	2020 -Time, Firs: 41 47 24	236 41 2021 t-Year 50 33 26	2022 66 42 15	2023 39 35 14	222 29 2024 45 35 19
	rgraduate Student Enrollment l International (Non-Resident Alien) Hispanic/Latino Black or African American White	2015 2015 2015 81 27 19 143	2016 /Ethnic C 83 48 29 153	2017 ategory 90 37 16 139	219 42 2018 Degree-See 80 38 17 169	2019 eking, First 65 31 14 195	2020 -Time, Firs: 41 47 24 174	236 41 2021 t-Year 50 33 26 240	2022 66 42 15 187	2023 39 35 14 191	2024 45 35 19 190
	rgraduate Student Enrollment l International (Non-Resident Alien) Hispanic/Latino Black or African American White American Indian or Alaska Native	2015 2015 2015 81 27 19 143 0	2016 /Ethnic C 83 48 29 153 0	2017 ategory 90 37 16 139 0	2018 Degree-See 80 38 17 169 0	2019 eking, First 65 31 14 195 0	2020 -Time, Firs: 41 47 24 174 0	236 41 2021 t-Year 50 33 26 240 0	2022 66 42 15 187 1	2023 39 35 14 191 0	2024 45 35 19 190 0
Non-Hispanic	rgraduate Student Enrollment l International (Non-Resident Alien) Hispanic/Latino Black or African American White American Indian or Alaska Native Asian	2015 2015 2015 81 27 19 143 0 62	2016 /Ethnic C 83 48 29 153 0 42	2017 ategory 90 37 16 139 0 36	219 42 2018 Degree-See 80 38 17 169 0 56	2019 eking, First 65 31 14 195 0 42	2020 -Time, Firs 41 47 24 174 0 44	236 41 2021 t-Year 50 33 26 240 0 46	2022 66 42 15 187 1 41	2023 39 35 14 191 0 41	2024 45 35 19 190 0 42
	rgraduate Student Enrollment l International (Non-Resident Alien) Hispanic/Latino Black or African American White American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Isl.	2015 2015 2015 81 27 19 143 0 62 0	2016 /Ethnic C 83 48 29 153 0 42 0	2017 2017 ategory 90 37 16 139 0 36 0	219 42 2018 Degree-See 80 38 17 169 0 56 1	2019 eking, First 65 31 14 195 0 42 0	2020 -Time, Firs: 41 47 24 174 0 44 0	236 41 2021 t-Year 50 33 26 240 0 46 0	2022 66 42 15 187 1 41 0	2023 39 35 14 191 0 41 0	2024 45 35 19 190 0 42 1

COMMON DATA SET | Section B: Enrollment and Persistence

	_	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
B2: Unde	rgraduate Student Enrollment b	y Racial	/Ethnic C	ategory	Degree-See	eking Unde	rgraduates	(including	First-Time	, First-Year	:)
	International (Non-Resident Alien)	314	316	300	291	283	241	219	203	177	178
	Hispanic/Latino	117	128	122	134	136	136	138	142	137	124
()	Black or African American	78	84	81	78	75	70	77	71	68	66
anic	White	478	494	492	524	588	599	721	716	675	690
ispa	American Indian or Alaska Native	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1
-H:	Asian	166	162	163	175	158	150	167	155	154	161
Nor	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Isl.	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	1
	Two or More Races	71	79	74	75	74	62	71	78	96	94
	Race and/or Ethnicity Unknown	114	106	95	75	61	42	29	36	38	48
	Total (All Race/Ethnicities Above)	1341	1371	1328	1353	1376	1300	1422	1402	1346	1363

	_	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
2: Unde	rgraduate Student Enrollment b	y Racial	/Ethnic C	ategory	Total Unde	rgraduates	(Both Deg	ree- and N	on-Degree-	Seeking)	
	International (Non-Resident Alien)	319	316	303	295	287	241	219	203	179	178
	Hispanic/Latino	117	128	122	134	136	136	138	142	137	124
()	Black or African American	78	85	81	75	75	70	77	71	68	66
anic	White	478	496	493	525	589	599	722	716	676	692
ispa	American Indian or Alaska Native	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1
-H-	Asian	166	163	163	175	158	150	167	157	156	162
Nor	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Isl.	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	1
_	Two or More Races	71	79	74	75	74	62	71	78	96	94
	Race and/or Ethnicity Unknown	114	112	97	77	64	43	31	41	47	50
	Total (All Race/Ethnicities Above)	1346	1381	1334	1360	1384	1301	1425	1409	1360	1368

COMMON DATA SET | Section B: Enrollment and Persistence

_	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
B3: Persistence Number of Degrees Awarde	d July 1 - J	une 30								
Bachelor's Degrees	322	348	332	326	334	358	290	311	320	325
Postbachelor's Certificates	71	69	82	67	71	8	5	14	9	12
Master's Degrees	124	94	79	80	79	94	74	95	94	88
Doctoral Degrees - Research/Scholarship	11	14	19	15	8	75	45	74	63	56
_	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
B4-11: Graduation Rates Recipients of a Fe	ederal Pell	l Grant								
Incoming Cohort Reported			2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Count in Cohort (after exclusions)			79	57	49	50	48	79	52	57
Completed the program in four years or less			65	47	37	41	38	57	38	36
Completed in five years or less (but > four)			5	2	4	1	3	4	6	4
Completed in six years or less (but > five)			1	0	1	2	1	0	3	2
Total Graduating within six years			71	49	42	44	42	61	47	42
Six-Year Graduation Rate			89.9%	86.0%	85.7%	88.0%	87.5%	77.2%	90.4%	73.7%
	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
B4-11: Graduation Rates Recipients of a Su	ubsidized	Stafford Lo	an (who di	d not recei	ve a Pell Gr	ant)				
Incoming Cohort Reported			2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Count in Cohort (after exclusions)			78	51	67	57	77	99	47	66
Completed the program in four years or less			55	42	52	43	62	74	41	45
Completed in five years or less (but > four)			6	7	4	2	3	3	3	6
Completed in six years or less (but > five)			1	1	0	3	0	2	0	2
Total Graduating within six years			62	50	56	48	65	79	44	53
Six-Year Graduation Rate			79.5%	98.0%	83.6%	84.2%	84.4%	79.8%	93.6%	80.3%

${\color{red}COMMON\ DATA\ SET\ |\ Section\ B: Enrollment\ and\ Persistence}}$

	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
DA 11. Craduation Datas Did not receive I										
34-11: Graduation Rates Did not receive I	ell Grant	or Substatz	ea Stafford	Loan						
Incoming Cohort Reported			2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Count in Cohort (after exclusions)			204	257	249	244	260	229	255	267
Completed the program in four years or less			154	200	192	196	212	188	186	194
Completed in five years or less (but > four)			13	14	16	9	12	5	23	26
Completed in six years or less (but > five)			1	4	1	1	4	3	3	4
Total Graduating within six years			168	218	209	206	228	196	212	224
Six-Year Graduation Rate			82.4%	84.8%	83.9%	84.4%	87.7%	85.6%	83.1%	83.9%
	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
-								2022	2023	
34-11: Graduation Rates All Students Total	al									
Incoming Cohort Reported	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Count in Cohort (after exclusions)	362	369	361	365	365	351	385	407	354	390
Completed the program in four years or less	283	288	274	289	281	280	312	319	265	275
Completed in five years or less (but > four)	21	16	24	23	24	12	18	12	32	36
Completed in five years or less (but > five)	4	4	3	5	2	6	5	5	6	8
Total Graduating within six years	308	308	301	317	307	298	335	336	303	319
Six-Year Graduation Rate	85.1%	83.5%	83.4%	86.8%	84.1%	84.9%	87.0%	82.6%	85.6%	81.8%
Six Teal draduation Nate	03.1 /0	03.370	03.470	00.070	04.170	01.770	07.070	02.070	03.070	01.070
	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
322: One-Year Retention Rates All Stude	nts Total									
Incoming Cohort Reported	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2021	2023	20	20
Count in Cohort (after exclusions)	351	385	407	354	390	374	359	422	396	361
Returned for Second Year	330	360	374	325	349	327	318	381	355	333
Returned for Second rear	330	300	3/4	343	347	34/	310	201	ააა	333
One-Year Retention Rate	94.0%	93.5%	91.9%	91.8%	89.5%	87.4%	88.6%	90.3%	89.6%	92.2%